(D 10/00)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation-State Rhode Island Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City:PeabodyState:_MA _ Zip:
x Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 11/20/2003	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,240,502 2,480,269 2,188,222
Additional number(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judith R.S. Stern	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number: 19-4972
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	DE THIS OPAGE
9. Signature.	
Judith R.S. Stern Name of Person Signing November 26, 2003 Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



FleetBoston Financial

November <u>20</u>, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

KAI'S POWER GOO

Trademark Registration No.: 2,240,502

Trademark Serial No.:

75/410,196

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002083/0011

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5472

02639/00239 280310.1



FleetBoston Financial

November 20, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

KAI'S POWER SHOW

Trademark Registration No.: 2,480,269

Trademark Serial No.:

75/441,582

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002083/0011

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road

Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5472

02639/00240 280311.1



FleetBoston Financial

November <u>20</u>, 2003

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignor:

ScanSoft, Inc.

Assignee:

Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance:

Trademark Security Interest dated March 14, 2000

Mark:

SIMPLESEARCH

Trademark Registration No.: 2,188,222

Trademark Serial No.:

75/122,467

Recordation Date:

May 31, 2000

Reel/Frame:

002083/0011

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent, in the abovedescribed trademark has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Lucille J. Palowski, Banking Officer Centralized Loan Documentation Unit

70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

(860) 409-5472

02639/00266 280307.1

125 SUMMER STREET BOSTON MA 02110-1618

T 617 443 9292 F 617 443 0004 WWW.BROMSUN.COM

BROMBERG × SUNSTEIN LLP

FACSIMILE

то

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office -

FAX

(703) 306-5995

FROM

Assignment Division Judith R.S. Stern

PAGES

(INCLUDING THIS SHEET)

PHONE

(703) 308-9723

266

DATE

November 26, 2003

RE

Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet

OUR FILE

2639/239, 2340, YOUR FILE

Registration nos.: 2,240,502; 2,480,269;

2,188,222

COMMENTS

Please see attached releases of security interest for recordation.

00002/00100 259326.1

PLEASE NOTIFY BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP AT (617) 443-9292, IF THERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION.

THIS TRANSMITTAL IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE RECIPIENT OF THIS TRANSMITTAL IS NOT THE ADDRESSEE, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2003 REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0626